PINELANDS MANAGEMENT PLAN 1\!EW JERSEY STATE liBRARY 7:50-5.1
(c) Hearing: Within 15 days following receipt 9f a notice
filed pursuant to (a) or (b) above, or of any demand for a
hearing at which an Administrative Law Judge is to preside
which is provided for in this Plan, the Executive Director
shall initiate the procedures for assignment of an Adminis­
trative Law Judge to preside at the hearing pursuant to the
Administrative Procedures Act, N.J.S.A 52:14B-1 et seq.,
and the procedures established by the Office of Administra­
tive Law. The time, date and location of such hearing shall
be designated by the Office of Administrative Law.
(d) Burden: The person requesting the appeal or hearing
shall have the burden of going forward and the burden of
proof on all issues.
(e) Commission review of record: Within 45 days follow­
ing receipt of the initial decision of the Administrative Law
Judge, unless an extension has been approved pursuant to
the Administrative Procedures Act, N.J.S.A. 52:15B-1 et
seq. and the procedures adopted by the Office of Adminis­
trative Law, the Commission shall consider the hearing
record and the initial decision only and issue a final order
with respect to the matter in controversy.
Emergency Amendment, R.1985 d.399, effective July 15, 1985 (expired
September 13, 1985).
See: 17 N.J.R. 1918(a).
Recodified from 4.81.
Amended by R.1994 d.590, effective December 5, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 165(a), 26 N.J.R. 4795(a).
Case Notes
Discussion of reconsideration rights accorded under former N.J.A.C.
7:50-4.17 and 7:50-4.81. ln re Application of John Madin!Lordland

conforming, other than those uses which are expressly limit-•
ed in N.J.A.C. 7:50-6, provided that:
1. The use was not abandoned or terminated subse­
quent to January 14, 1981;
2. The new use is in accordance with all of the
minimum standards of N.J.A.C. 7:50-6 including N.J.A.C.
7:50-6.84(a)4, unless a new septic system permit will not
be required as a result of the change in use, in which case
the standards of N.J.A.C. 7:50-6.83(b) and (c) must be
met; and
3. The area, capacity, and intensity of the new use is
comparable to that of the existing use.
(c) A municipality may limit the application of (a) and
(b) above to those uses which conformed to its zoning
ordinance as of January 14, 1981.
Amended by R.1990 d.170, effective March 19, 1990.
See: 21 N.J.R. 3381(a), 22 N.J.R. 948(a).
In (b), added "and not subsequently abandoned".
Amended by R.1994 d.590, effective December 5, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 165(a), 26 N.J.R. 4795(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.449, effective August 21, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1557(a), 27 N.J.R. 1927(a), 27 N.J.R. 3158(a).
Case Notes
Waiver to subdivide a parcel of land denied by Pinelands Commis­
sion; petitioner failed to establish ownership of the land in compliance

See: 21 N.J.R. 345(a), 1025(a), 1460(b), 1913(a), 2403(b).
Petition for Rulemaking: Revise the Pinelands Land Capability Map
referred to in (a)24.
See: 23 N.J.R. 2062(d), 23 N.J.R. 2882(c).
7:50-5.4
Withdrawal of Petition for Rulemaking: Withdrawal of petition which
had been published at 23 N.J.R. 2062(d).
See: 23 N.J.R. 2062(d), 23 N.J.R. 2882(c), 23 N.J.R. 3825(d).
Petition for Rulemaking: Revise the Pinelands Land Capability Map
referred to in (a)24.
See: 26 N.J.R. 3752(a), 26 N.J.R. 4834(c).
Amended by R.1994 d.590, effective December 5, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 165(a), 26 N.J.R. 4795(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.449, effective August 21, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1557(a), 27 N.J.R. 1927(a), 27 N.J.R. 3158(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.170, effective Aprill, 1996.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3532(a), 27 N.J.R. 3895(a), 28 N.J.R. 1848(a).
In (a)24 substituted Aprill, 1996 for August 21, 1995.
Public Notice: Notice of Receipt of and Action on a Petition for
Rule making.